Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary
Tuesday, January 26, 2021

12:00 noon

12:20 p.m.

12:40 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:20 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

ADJOURN

CONVENE via Zoom
Judiciary Committee Discussion
» Re-refer to CJPS?: LD 15, An Act To Amend the Intelligence and
Investigative Record Information Act To Ensure Government
Transparency and To Protect the Privacy and Safety of the Public
» Adopt Committee Rules?

Maine State Bar Association
Kelly McDonald, MSBA President
Jim Cohen, MSBA Legislative Counsel
Jill Cramer, MSBA Judicial Evaluation Committee Chair
Angela Armstrong, MSBA Executive Director
Criminal Law Advisory Commission (CLAC)
John Pelletier, Chair
Maine Commission on Domestic and Sexual Abuse
Lucia Chomeau Hunt, Chair
Probate Judges Assembly
Judge Libby Mitchell (Kennebec County), President
Judge Will Avantagio (Lincoln County), Vice President
Probate Registers
Register Kathleen Ayers (Kennebec County)
Department of Corrections
Commissioner Randall Liberty
Deputy Commissioner Ryan Thornell
Associate Commissioner of Juvenile Services, Colin O'Neill
Director of Governmental Affairs, Anna Black
Data & Research Coordinator for Juvenile Services, Sonja Mores

BREAK

University of Maine Law School
Dean Leigh Saufley
Probate and Trust Law Advisory Commission (PATLAC)
David Backer, Chair
Governor's Judicial Selection Committee
John Hobson, Chair
Jerry Reid, Governor's Chief Counsel
Tim Feeley, Deputy Counsel
Permanent Commission on the Status of Racial, Indigenous and
Maine Tribal Populations
Representative Rachel Talbot Ross, Chair
Family Law Advisory Commission (FLAC)
Judge E. Mary Kelly, Chair

Committee discussion (if needed)




