12:00 noon	CONVENE via Zoom
	Judiciary Committee Discussion
	▶ Re-refer to CJPS?: LD 15, An Act To Amend the Intelligence and
	Investigative Record Information Act To Ensure Government
	Transparency and To Protect the Privacy and Safety of the Public
	Adopt Committee Rules?
12:20 p.m.	Maine State Bar Association
1	Kelly McDonald, MSBA President
	Jim Cohen, MSBA Legislative Counsel
	Jill Cramer, MSBA Judicial Evaluation Committee Chair
	Angela Armstrong, MSBA Executive Director
12:40 p.m.	Criminal Law Advisory Commission (CLAC)
	John Pelletier, Chair
1:00 p.m.	Maine Commission on Domestic and Sexual Abuse
	Lucia Chomeau Hunt, Chair
1:20 p.m.	Probate Judges Assembly
	Judge Libby Mitchell (Kennebec County), President
	Judge Will Avantagio (Lincoln County), Vice President
1:40 p.m.	Probate Registers
• • • •	Register Kathleen Ayers (Kennebec County)
2:00 p.m.	Department of Corrections
	Commissioner Randall Liberty
	Deputy Commissioner Ryan Thornell
	Associate Commissioner of Juvenile Services, Colin O'Neill
	Director of Governmental Affairs, Anna Black
	Data & Research Coordinator for Juvenile Services, Sonja Mores
2:20 p.m.	BREAK
2:40 p.m.	University of Maine Law School
I I I	Dean Leigh Saufley
3:00 p.m.	Probate and Trust Law Advisory Commission (PATLAC)
Ĩ	David Backer, Chair
3:20 p.m.	Governor's Judicial Selection Committee
	John Hobson, Chair
	Jerry Reid, Governor's Chief Counsel
	Tim Feeley, Deputy Counsel
3:40 p.m.	Permanent Commission on the Status of Racial, Indigenous and
	Maine Tribal Populations
	Representative Rachel Talbot Ross, Chair
4:00 p.m.	Family Law Advisory Commission (FLAC)
	Judge E. Mary Kelly, Chair
4:20 p.m.	Committee discussion (if needed)
ADJOURN	